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St. Mary’s Church, Kincasslagh 

Day time Masses this week 

Sat 7 6.30 Kathleen Doogan, Kincasslagh 

Wed 11 7  

Fri 13 10  

Sat 14 6.30 Joe Boyle, Cardiff & Sheskinarone, 

months mind 
St. Columba’s Church, Burtonport 

Day time Masses this week 

Sun 8 11 Margaret McCafferty, 
Dungloe & Arranmore 

Manus Cecily Gallagher, 
Lower Keadue, Months Mind 

Thomas McGeehan, Fintown 

Olivia Garcia Valencia, Madrid 

Mon 9  No Mass Funeral in Arranmore 

Tues 10 10  

Thur 12 10 Charlie, Eileen & Stella 
Campbell, Main St. Dungloe 

Fri 13 10  

Sun 15 11 Mercie & John Conaghan 
Anniversaries 

Jimmy Bartley Ward, Meenmore 

Rosaleen Sharkey, Mullaghderg 
 

Recent 

Roseleen Griffith, nee Breslin, Birmingham and Lower 

Crickamore who was buried on Wednesday 

Phil Ward, Manchester & Leabgarrow who died on 26th 

January and will be buried after 11am Mass in St. Crone’s on 
Monday. 

 

Rosary & Divine Mercy Chaplet after Mass in St. 
Columba’s after weekday Masses except Eucharistic 
Adoration in St. Columba’s on Monday after 10 am Mass 
for an hour, & in St. Mary’s on Wednesday 11-12 noon. 
 

Parish Baptisms Acres Church on the 1st & 3rd Saturdays 
of the month & in Kincasslagh Church on the 2nd & 4th 
Saturdays at 2 pm, or 4pm if there is a wedding.  
 

Money Matters  

St. Mary’s Sunday collection was €820. 
St Columba’s Collections were €1345. Thank You. 
. 

Keadue Rovers Bingo Results – 30/01/2026  
Keadue Rovers Bingo Results – Friday 30/1/2026  
Jackpot winners: €100 (Game 6): Roseanne O'Donnell, 

Annagry 

€100 (Game 12): Eirú Ward, Glenahilt  
50/50 Draw Winner: €600 Anthony Doherty, Chapel Gate 

Additional Winner: €130 Caroline Reilly, Burtonport 

Snowballs – Next Chance: €8,000: €350 (on 48 numbers) 
Friday 6/2/2026. Next 50/50 Draw: Friday 13/2/2026 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

BURTONPORT COMMUNITY CENTRE 
CROCHET is on Wednesday mornings 11am-1pm.  
BADMINTON is on Monday 5-6pm national school, 6-
7pm secondary school and 7pm for adults 
NEW BEGINNINGS COMMUNITY SHOP  The shop is 
open Monday - Thursday 9am - 1.30pm. We have a large 
selection of clothing and accessories for St. Patrick's day. 

For the month of February buy any 5 items of ladies’, 
men's or children's clothing for €5. 
Social Dancing on Sunday 8th Feb from 3pm to 5.30pm 
with the very popular duo of Conor O'Donnell and Sean 
McMonagle. Beídh Ceád Míle Fáilte Romhat  
ETB Classes In conjunction with Donegal ETB we are 
now taking names for the following classes Sewing/ 
Alterations, Art with Tina, Chair Aerobics, Polytunnel 
Growing, Donegal Copper Craft and a Decoupage/ Craft 
class. To book a place on any of the following classes 
please message the centre Facebook page or 
email burtonportcc@gmail.com. 
LINE DANCING 
The beginner's line dancing class that was due to start 
on Friday 6th February will now commence on Friday 
20th February.  

 
 

Confirmation 18th April 2026 
St. Marys Church, Kincasslagh 
We are delighted to receive Bishop Coll to our parish in 
April for the confirmation of our 26 young people who 
will enrol on the ‘You Shall Be My Witnesses” 
programme.  
There will be a meeting with parents of these candidates 
in St. Marys Church, Kincasslagh on Tuesday, 10th 

February at 7.00 p.m. to explain the programme and 
find leaders for the three groups that will meet in the 
Community Centre for four weeks leading up to their 
Confirmation. 
 

The Burtonport Festival committee are putting together 
a book with memories and stories from down through 
the years for our 50th festival and We are asking the 
public if they would like to share any stories or photos 
from Festivals gone by, Members of the festival 
committee will be in Burtonport Community 
Centre(Upstairs) on Sunday 15th February at 7pm and 
we would like to invite you along to share any photos or 
anything you may have. 

Dates for your Diary 

Tues Feb 10 Meeting with parents Confirmation 

Wed Feb 11 Bible Study 8pm Comm Centre 

Sat Feb 14 Do This in Memory Mass, St. Marys  

Mon Feb 16 Parish Pastoral Council Meeting 

Wed Feb 18 Bible Study 8pm Comm Centre 

Wed Feb 18 Ash Wednesday 

Wed Feb 25 Bible Study 8pm Comm Centre 

Sun Mar 1 Confirmation Enrolment Mass 

Wed Mar 4 Bible Study 8pm Comm Centre 

Sat March 7 Do This in Memory Mass, St Columbas 

Wed Mar 11 Bible Study 8pm Comm Centre 

Tue Mar 17 St Patricks Day 

Wed Mar 18 Bible Study 8pm Comm Centre 

Wed Mar 25 Bible Study 8pm Comm Centre 

Sat March 28 Do This in Memory Mass, St Columbas 

Wed April 1 Bible Study 8pm Comm Centre 

Thu April 2 Holy Thursday 

Fri April 3 Good Friday 

Sat April 4 Holy Saturday 

Sun April 5 Easter Sunday 

Sun April 12 Divine Mercy Sunday 

Sat April 18 Confirmations St. Marys 

Sat April 18 Do This in Memory Mass, St Marys 

Sat April 25 Communions in St. Marys 

Mon Apr 27 Confirmation Retreat in Lough Derg 

Mon June 1 Exam Mass at 7 in Acres 

Thur June 4 Mass Rock Mass Corpus Christi 

Sat Aug 15 Turas in Cruit, Assumption  

October 
Date to be 
decided 

Mass for all who received a 
sacrament, Baptism, First Eucharist, 
Confirmation, Marriage, Ordination 

Sun Nov 1-
Mon Nov 9 

Novena of Masses for our deceased 

December 
26-27 

Masses in remembrance of all who 
died and were buried from our 
churches this year. 
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